
PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA RANAGHAT
VIDYALAYA PLAN : 2024-25

ACADEMIC

1. REVIEW OF RESULT OF IX & XI (2023-24) AND ACTION PLAN FOR 2024-25

Class IX
Overall Analysis (SEE 2024)

Appeared Passed Comp. Fail Pass
%

33%-
<45%

45%-
<60%

60%-
<75%

75%-
<90%

>90% P.I

80 69 4 7 86.25 4 14 30 16 5 70.03

Subject Wise Analysis

Sl.
N
o

SUBJE
C T

TEACHE
R
NAME

Design App Pas
sed

Pass
%

<33
%

33-
<45
%

45-
<60%

60-
<75%

75-
<90%

>90% PI

1 ENGLISH Mr. Albenus
Marandi PGT – Eng 80 79 98.75 1 9 9 31 22 8 75.78

2 HINDI Mr.
Meghnath

Roy

PGT -
Hindi 80 80 100 0 6 7 22 34 11 80.78

3 MATHS Mr. Tanmay
Das

PGT –
Maths 80 70 87.50 10 15 19 15 12 9 62.66

4 SCIENCE Mr.
Shubhankar

Dutta

PGT-
Chemistry

80 72 90.00 8 15 27 15 12 3 61.41

5 SSC Mrs. Payel
Sarkar

TGT – SSC
(Contr) 80 73 91.25 7 10 18 22 13 10 67.66

6 AI Mr. Sumit
Patra

Computer
Instructor 80 75 93.75 5 9 10 21 32 3 71.88

Class XI:
Overall Analysis (SEE 2024)

Appeared Passed Comp. Fail Pass
%

33%-
<45%

45%-
<60%

60%-
<75%

75%-
<90%

>90% P.I.

45 27 8 10 60.00 0 8 13 6 0 62.5



Subject Wise Analysis

Sl.
No

SUBJECT TEACHER
NAME

Design App Pass
ed

Pass % <33
%

33-
<45%

45-
<60%

60-
<75%

75-
<90%

>90% PI

1 ENGLISH Mr. Albenus
Marandi

PGT -
Eng

45 45 100.00 0 1 14 18 11 1 73.06

2 HINDI Mr. Meghnath
Roy

PGT -
Hindi

16 16 100.00 0 1 7 3 5 0 68.75

3 MATHS Mr. Tanmay
Das

PGT –
Maths

29 24 82.76 5 2 9 5 4 4 66.81

4 PHYSICS Mr. Anupam
Sarkar

PGT -
Phy

45 35 77.78 10 5 21 8 1 0 55.56

5 CHEMISTRY Mr.
Shubhankar

Dutta

PGT-
Chemis
try

45 28 62.22 17 0 20 5 3 0 60.83

6 BIOLOGY Mr. S.Rajak PGT -
Bio

32 30 93.75 2 0 17 12 1 0 67.19

7 COMP. SCI Mr. Suman
Chakraborty

PGT- CS
13 13 100.00 0 1 2 6 4 0 71.15

8 PHYSICAL
EDUCATION

Mr. A.K. Ram TGT -
PHE

36 30 83.33 6 0 25 5 0 0
62.15

ACTION PLAN FOR 2024-25

Class XII/X

1. On the basis of the results of MT- I, MT – II, in class X,XII, low achievers have been identified.
Teachers are taking remedial classes according to time table.
2. Question papers received from KVS and CBSE are being practiced to ensure 100% result.
3. Regular SLIP Test
4. Solving HOTS question to improve qualitative result
5. Conduct of PTM regularly
6. Motivating and counselling students
7. Subject teachers are instructed to Prepare Google drive folder containing collection of all study
materials, worksheets, formula, revision notes and test paper questions and providing its access to all
students. So that they could access anything anytime the wish.

Class XI/IX

1. On the basis of the results of class tests and PT - I in classes IX, XI low achievers have been
identified. Teachers are taking remedial classes according to time table.
2. ALCP classes will be taken for those students who have participated in RSM / Kala Utsav.
3. Practice of sample question papers and previous year question papers
4. Subject teachers from VI - X are teaching their subjects integrating CBT.
5. Conduct of PTM regularly
6. Motivating and counselling students
7. Subject teachers are instructed to Prepare Google drive folder containing collection of all study
materials, worksheets, formula, revision notes and test paper questions and providing its access to all
students. So that they could access anything anytime the wish.



2.  RESULT ANALYSIS OF X / XII (2023-24)

Class XII:
Overall Analysis
Appeared Passed Comp. Fail Pass

%
33%-
<45%

45%-
<60%

60%-
<75%

75%-
<90%

>90% P.I.

27 26 1 0 96.29 0 0 10 13 3 70.09

Subject Wise Analysis

Sl.
No

SUBJECT TEACHER
NAME

Desi
gn

App Pas
sed

Pass
%

A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1 D1 E PI

1 ENGLISH Mr. Albenus
Marandi

PGT -
Eng

27 27 100.00 3 12 3 4 2 1 2 0 0 74.54

2 HINDI Mr. Meghnath
Roy

PGT -
Hindi

2 2 100.00 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 68.75

3 MATHS Mr. Tanmay
Das

PGT –
Maths

25 24 96.00 7 7 3 5 1 1 0 0 1 77.50

4 PHYSICS Mr. Anupam
Sarkar

PGT -
Phy

27 27 100.00 5 5 7 3 3 3 1 0 0 71.76

5 CHEMISTRY Mr.
Shubhankar

Dutta

PGT -
Chem 27 27 100.00 2 7 9 3 3 0 2 1 0 69.91

6 BIOLOGY Mr. S.Rajak PGT -
Bio 19 19

100.00 1 1 1 4 4 4 2 2 0 49.34

7 COMP. SCI Mr. Suman
Chakraborty

PGT-
CS 8 8

100.00 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 76.56

Class X
Overall Analysis

Appeared Passed Comp. Fail Pass
%

33%-
<45%

45%-
<60%

60%-
<75%

75%-
<90%

>90% P.I

48 46 2 0 95.83 0 3 13 20 10 68.88

Subject Wise Analysis (Class X):
Sl.
No

SUBJEC
T

TEACHER
NAME

Design App Pas
sed

Pass
%

A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1 D1 E PI

1 ENGLISH Ms.
Writuparna

Das

TGT – Eng
(Contr)

48 48 100.00 10 4 6 13 7 4 1 3 0 66.15

2 HINDI Mr.
Meghnath

Roy

PGT -Hindi
48 48 100.00 10 14 8 5 4 3 4 0 0 73.96

3 MATHS
STD.

Mr.
Rajababu

TGT –
Maths 24 24 100.00 8 6 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 78.13

4 MATHS
BASIC

Mr.
Rajababu

TGT -
Maths

24 22 91.67 2 7 5 2 1 1 3 1 2 61.98

5 SCIENCE Mrs. Ritu
Singh

TGT- Sci
(Contr) 48 46 95.83 9 5 11 5 7 7 1 1 2 65.10

6 SSC Mrs. Payel
Sarkar

TGT – SSC
(Contr) 48 48 100.00 16 11 9 6 2 0 4 0 0 79.43

7 AI Mr. Suman
Chakraborty PGT- CS 48 48 100.00 8 5 6 4 7 8 8 2 0 58.59



3. IMPLEMENTATION ON NEP 2020 – INITIATIVES TAKEN BY KVS

Teaching learning process has been shifted from old paradigm to experiential and competency based learning, with
the utilization of teaching learning resources purchased from PM SHRI fund and as per KVS guidelines.

4. PM SHRI SCHOOLS

Fund received in two installments have been utilized according to budget and guidelines for PM SHRI schools.
Significant changes in infrastructure have been assessed through recent inspection and the same has been reported
through video.
Amount sanctioned Amount released Expenditure Unspent Amount Expenditure %
Total R NR Total R NR Total R NR Total R NR Total R NR
119.236 31.41 87.83 59.62 15.70 43.91 35.22 15.41 19.81 24.39 .293 24.10 59.07 98.13 45.1

5. EFFECTIVE CLASS ROOM TRASACTION

Teaching learning process is continuing under the policy and guidelines of NEP 2020, focusing on experiential and
competency based learning. Regular supervision of classroom teaching activities is done and recorded in PIMS
portal.

6. REMEDIAL LEARNING OF ALL CLASSES TO ACHIEVE LEARNING OUTCOMES

Slow learners in classes IX, X, XII has been identified on the basis of last SEE result and remedial classes have
been started by converting co-scholastics periods to core subject periods.

7. PROMOTION OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MATHEMATICS IN KV

1. Science kits and Mathematics kits purchased from PM SHRI fund are regularly used in teaching learning process.

2. Resourced for 21stCentury learning skills purchased from PM SHRI fund are regularly used in teaching learning
process

3. Artificial Intelligence is being taught from class VI-X.
4. Students are guided and encouraged to participate with innovative projects in Science Exhibition, National

Science Congress, Inspire Award and School Innovation Council.

8.  PROMOTION OF READING CULTURE AND CONDUCT OF CAREER COUNCELLING

1. Emphasis is given on development of reading habit under FLN and NIPUN.
2. Reading and speaking activities are promoted through various CCA activities.
3. Career counselling is done by external agencies.

9. ACTIVITIES FOR HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT OF CHILDREN IN KVS

Apart from class room transaction of core subjects, for the holistic development of the children, the following
activities are done:-
1. Games and Sports
2. Music and Dance
3. Drawing, painting, sculpture and craft
4. CCA Activities
5. Scout and Guides
.

10. INCLUSIVE EDUCATION
There are eleven PWD students are in this KV who attend regular classes. Apart from these, Special Educator has
been appointed to facilitate learning process.

11. FLAWLESS UPDATION AND SUBMISSION OF DATA



All portals are regularly updated with data accuracy. Data have been submitted in time when ever asked for.

12. SHARING OF BEST PRACTICES
1. In teaching learning process, emphasis is given on experiential learning instead of rote learning through field

visits, hands on skill training, experiments and exposure to science and mathematics kits and laboratory
equipment.

2. Students are equipped with 21st century learning skills through experts.
3. Students are sensitized towards environment by developing herbal garden, constructing compost pits and

segregation of bio - degradable and non bio degradable substances.
4. Yoga, Self defense and Adolescence training program are being conducted.
5. Constitutional values are inculcated among the students.
6. Psychometric test has been conducted to assess the mental ability of students.
7. Health check up has been conducted to identify visual impairment and dental defects.

All portals are regularly updated with data accuracy. Data have been submitted in time when ever asked for.

13. TRAINING INITIATIVES:-
Following training program was organized in school level to equip the teachers with professional skills:-
1. Training Program UDISE Students’ Module – 28.02.2024
2. Training Program on Examination System – 01.03.2024
3. Training Program on CBT – 02.04.2024
4. Training Program on using Interactive Panel – 25.04.2024

14. ADMISSION 2024-25

1. No of students admitted in class I - 41
2. No of students admitted in class XI – 40 ( 9 repeaters + 25 promoted from class X + 6 admitted from
KV BSF Krishnanagar)

15. BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

SCOUT GUIDE CUB BULBUL DWITIYA
SOPAN

RAJYA
PURASKAR

PRESIDEN
T AWARD

SCOUT
MASTER

ADULT
LEADE
R

GUIDE
CAPTAIN

FLOCK
LEADE
R

95 65 67 68 50 4 3 4 4 2 2

16. SPECIAL CAMPAIGN FOR SWACHHATA ABHIYAN
Special Campaign 3.0 Swachhata Aviyan was conducted from 02.10.2023 – 31.10.2023 as per KVS guidelines and
daily activity report was sent to RO.


