PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA RANAGHAT VIDYALAYA PLAN : 2024-25

ACADEMIC

1. REVIEW OF RESULT OF IX & XI (2023-24) AND ACTION PLAN FOR 2024-25

Class IX

Overall Analysis (SEE 2024)

Appeared	Passed	Comp.	Fail		33%- <45%					P.I
80	69	4	7	86.25	4	14	30	16	5	70.03

Subject Wise Analysis

Sl.	SUBJE	TEACHE	Design	App	Pas	Pass	<33 %	33- <45	45- <60%	60- <75%	75- <90%	>90%	PI
N	C T	R			sed	%	/0	% %	~00 / ₀	15/0	\90 /0		
0		NAME						70					
1	ENGLISH	Mr. Albenus	PGT – Eng	80	79	98.75	1	9	9	31	22	8	75.78
		Marandi	PGI - Elig	00	/9	90.75	1	9	9	31	22	0	/5./6
2	HINDI	Mr.	PGT -										
		Meghnath	Hindi	80	80	100	0	6	7	22	34	11	80.78
		Roy											
3	MATHS	Mr. Tanmay	PGT –	80	70	87.50	10	15	19	15	12	9	62.66
		Das	Maths	00	70	67.50	10	15	19	15	12	9	02.00
4	SCIENCE	Mr.	PGT-										
		Shubhankar	Chemistry	80	72	90.00	8	15	27	15	12	3	61.41
		Dutta	Chemistry										
5	SSC	Mrs. Payel	TGT – SSC	80	73	91.25	7	10	18	22	13	10	67.66
		Sarkar	(Contr)	00	/3	31.23	/	10	10	22	13	10	07.00
6	AI	Mr. Sumit	Computer	80	75	93.75	5	9	10	21	32	3	71.88
		Patra	Instructor	00	/3	93.73	J	9	10	41	32	3	/ 1.00

Class XI: Overall Analysis (SEE 2024)

Appeared	Passed	Comp.	Fail			45%- <60%				P.I.
45	27	8	10	60.00	0	8	13	6	0	62.5

Subject Wise Analysis

Sl. No	SUBJECT	TEACHER NAME	Design	App	Pass ed	Pass %	<33 %	33- <45%	45- <60%	60- <75%	75- <90%	>90%	PI
1	ENGLISH	Mr. Albenus Marandi	PGT - Eng	45	45	100.00	0	1	14	18	11	1	73.06
2	HINDI	Mr. Meghnath Roy	PGT - Hindi	16	16	100.00	0	1	7	3	5	0	68.75
3	MATHS	Mr. Tanmay Das	PGT - Maths	29	24	82.76	5	2	9	5	4	4	66.81
4	PHYSICS	Mr. Anupam Sarkar	PGT - Phy	45	35	77.78	10	5	21	8	1	0	55.56
5	CHEMISTRY	Mr. Shubhankar Dutta	PGT- Chemis try	45	28	62.22	17	0	20	5	3	0	60.83
6	BIOLOGY	Mr. S.Rajak	PGT - Bio	32	30	93.75	2	0	17	12	1	0	67.19
7	COMP. SCI	Mr. Suman Chakraborty	PGT- CS	13	13	100.00	0	1	2	6	4	0	71.15
8	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	Mr. A.K. Ram	TGT - PHE	36	30	83.33	6	0	25	5	0	0	62.15

ACTION PLAN FOR 2024-25

Class XII/X

- 1. On the basis of the results of MT- I, MT II, in class X,XII, low achievers have been identified. Teachers are taking remedial classes according to time table.
- 2. Question papers received from KVS and CBSE are being practiced to ensure 100% result.
- 3. Regular SLIP Test
- 4. Solving HOTS question to improve qualitative result
- 5. Conduct of PTM regularly
- 6. Motivating and counselling students
- 7. Subject teachers are instructed to Prepare Google drive folder containing collection of all study materials, worksheets, formula, revision notes and test paper questions and providing its access to all students. So that they could access anything anytime the wish.

Class XI/IX

- 1. On the basis of the results of class tests and PT I in classes IX, XI low achievers have been identified. Teachers are taking remedial classes according to time table.
- 2. ALCP classes will be taken for those students who have participated in RSM / Kala Utsav.
- 3. Practice of sample question papers and previous year question papers
- 4. Subject teachers from VI X are teaching their subjects integrating CBT.
- 5. Conduct of PTM regularly
- 6. Motivating and counselling students
- 7. Subject teachers are instructed to Prepare Google drive folder containing collection of all study materials, worksheets, formula, revision notes and test paper questions and providing its access to all students. So that they could access anything anytime the wish.

2. RESULT ANALYSIS OF X / XII (2023-24)

Class XII:

Overall Analysis

Appeared	Passed	Comp.	Fail		33%- <45%					P.I.
27	26	1	0	96.29	0	0	10	13	3	70.09

Subject Wise Analysis

Sl. No	SUBJECT	TEACHER NAME	Desi gn	App	Pas sed	Pass %	A1	A2	B1	B2	C1	C2	D1	D1	Е	PI
1	ENGLISH	Mr. Albenus Marandi	PGT - Eng	27	27	100.00	3	12	3	4	2	1	2	0	0	74.54
2	HINDI	Mr. Meghnath Roy	PGT - Hindi	2	2	100.00	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	68.75
3	MATHS	Mr. Tanmay Das	PGT – Maths	25	24	96.00	7	7	3	5	1	1	0	0	1	77.50
4	PHYSICS	Mr. Anupam Sarkar	PGT - Phy	27	27	100.00	5	5	7	3	3	3	1	0	0	71.76
5	CHEMISTRY	Mr. Shubhankar Dutta	PGT - Chem	27	27	100.00	2	7	9	3	3	0	2	1	0	69.91
6	BIOLOGY	Mr. S.Rajak	PGT - Bio	19	19	100.00	1	1	1	4	4	4	2	2	0	49.34
7	COMP. SCI	Mr. Suman Chakraborty	PGT- CS	8	8	100.00	3	1	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	76.56

Class X

Overall Analysis

Appeared	Passed	Comp.	Fail		33%- <45%					P.I
48	46	2	0	95.83	0	3	13	20	10	68.88

Subject Wise Analysis (Class X):

Sl.	SUBJEC	TEACHER	Design	App	Pas	Pass	A1	A2	B1	B2	C1	C2	D1	D1	Е	PI
No	T	NAME			sed	%										
1	ENGLISH	Ms. Writuparna Das	TGT – Eng (Contr)	48	48	100.00	10	4	6	13	7	4	1	3	0	66.15
2	HINDI	Mr. Meghnath Roy	PGT -Hindi	48	48	100.00	10	14	8	5	4	3	4	0	0	73.96
3	MATHS STD.	Mr. Rajababu	TGT – Maths	24	24	100.00	8	6	2	3	3	1	1	0	0	78.13
4	MATHS BASIC	Mr. Rajababu	TGT - Maths	24	22	91.67	2	7	5	2	1	1	3	1	2	61.98
5	SCIENCE	Mrs. Ritu Singh	TGT- Sci (Contr)	48	46	95.83	9	5	11	5	7	7	1	1	2	65.10
6	SSC	Mrs. Payel Sarkar	TGT – SSC (Contr)	48	48	100.00	16	11	9	6	2	0	4	0	0	79.43
7	AI	Mr. Suman Chakraborty	PGT- CS	48	48	100.00	8	5	6	4	7	8	8	2	0	58.59

3. IMPLEMENTATION ON NEP 2020 - INITIATIVES TAKEN BY KVS

Teaching learning process has been shifted from old paradigm to experiential and competency based learning, with the utilization of teaching learning resources purchased from PM SHRI fund and as per KVS guidelines.

4. PM SHRI SCHOOLS

Fund received in two installments have been utilized according to budget and guidelines for PM SHRI schools. Significant changes in infrastructure have been assessed through recent inspection and the same has been reported through video.

Amount	sanctio	ned				Expend	liture		Unspe	nt Amo	unt	Expenditure %		
Total	R	NR	Total	R	NR	Total	R	NR	Total	R	NR	Total	R	NR
119.236	31.41	87.83	59.62	15.70	43.91	35.22	15.41	19.81	24.39	.293	24.10	59.07	98.13	45.1

5. EFFECTIVE CLASS ROOM TRASACTION

Teaching learning process is continuing under the policy and guidelines of NEP 2020, focusing on experiential and competency based learning. Regular supervision of classroom teaching activities is done and recorded in PIMS portal.

6. REMEDIAL LEARNING OF ALL CLASSES TO ACHIEVE LEARNING OUTCOMES

Slow learners in classes IX, X, XII has been identified on the basis of last SEE result and remedial classes have been started by converting co-scholastics periods to core subject periods.

7. PROMOTION OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MATHEMATICS IN KV

- 1. Science kits and Mathematics kits purchased from PM SHRI fund are regularly used in teaching learning process.
- 2. Resourced for 21st Century learning skills purchased from PM SHRI fund are regularly used in teaching learning process
- 3. Artificial Intelligence is being taught from class VI-X.
- 4. Students are guided and encouraged to participate with innovative projects in Science Exhibition, National Science Congress, Inspire Award and School Innovation Council.

8. PROMOTION OF READING CULTURE AND CONDUCT OF CAREER COUNCELLING

- 1. Emphasis is given on development of reading habit under FLN and NIPUN.
- 2. Reading and speaking activities are promoted through various CCA activities.
- 3. Career counselling is done by external agencies.

9. ACTIVITIES FOR HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT OF CHILDREN IN KVS

Apart from class room transaction of core subjects, for the holistic development of the children, the following activities are done:-

- 1. Games and Sports
- 2. Music and Dance
- 3. Drawing, painting, sculpture and craft
- 4. CCA Activities
- 5. Scout and Guides

10. INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

There are eleven PWD students are in this KV who attend regular classes. Apart from these, Special Educator has been appointed to facilitate learning process.

11. FLAWLESS UPDATION AND SUBMISSION OF DATA

12. SHARING OF BEST PRACTICES

- 1. In teaching learning process, emphasis is given on experiential learning instead of rote learning through field visits, hands on skill training, experiments and exposure to science and mathematics kits and laboratory equipment.
- 2. Students are equipped with 21st century learning skills through experts.
- 3. Students are sensitized towards environment by developing herbal garden, constructing compost pits and segregation of bio degradable and non bio degradable substances.
- 4. Yoga, Self defense and Adolescence training program are being conducted.
- 5. Constitutional values are inculcated among the students.
- 6. Psychometric test has been conducted to assess the mental ability of students.
- 7. Health check up has been conducted to identify visual impairment and dental defects.

All portals are regularly updated with data accuracy. Data have been submitted in time when ever asked for.

13. TRAINING INITIATIVES:-

Following training program was organized in school level to equip the teachers with professional skills:-

- 1. Training Program UDISE Students' Module 28.02.2024
- 2. Training Program on Examination System 01.03.2024
- 3. Training Program on CBT 02.04.2024
- 4. Training Program on using Interactive Panel 25.04.2024

14. ADMISSION 2024-25

- 1. No of students admitted in class I 41
- 2. No of students admitted in class XI 40 (9 repeaters + 25 promoted from class X + 6 admitted from KV BSF Krishnanagar)

15. BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

SCOUT	GUIDE	CUB	BULBUL	DWITIYA SOPAN	RAJYA PURASKAR	PRESIDEN T AWARD	SCOUT MASTER	ADULT LEADE R	GUIDE CAPTAIN	FLOCK LEADE R
95	65	67	68	50	4	3	4	4	2	2

16. SPECIAL CAMPAIGN FOR SWACHHATA ABHIYAN

Special Campaign 3.0 Swachhata Aviyan was conducted from 02.10.2023 – 31.10.2023 as per KVS guidelines and daily activity report was sent to RO.